sargon

PO Box 469

20 September 2019 Shortland Street

Auckland 1140

Build better.

New Zealand

1 Q ¢

James Palmer P +84 9

CEO www.sargon.com/nz

Christian Savings Limited

Auckland

Dear James

Re : Change of Name to Sargon (NZ) Limited

Heritage Trustee Company Limited (the Company) acts as the Supervisor in relation to
debt securities issued by Christian Savings Limited under a governing document being the
Deed of Amendment and Restatement relating to a Master Trust Deed dated 29 July 2019.

We are writing to inform you that Sargon Capital Pty Limited acquired 100% of the shares
in Heritage on 20 December 2018. The Company has changed its name from Heritage
Trustee Company Limited to Sargon (NZ) Limited. The change of name takes effect
from 16 September 2019.

Sargon (NZ) Limited continues to be licensed by the Financial Markets Authority under the
Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 to act as a supervisor of debt securities and
registered schemes. The NZBN, registered company number and directors also remain the

same.

/

Signature of Director

Edward Russell

Name of Director



